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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VNGETABLES 
	

STOCKS ON FRUITS NT ON LGWWS 

NOVEMBER 1, 1981 

Apples. Canadian apples held in cold and 
common storage were 541,168,000 pounds 
compared with 737,563,000 pounds last year. 

5 	Fruit, frozen and in preservatives. There 
were 	2,465,000 	pounds 	of 	fruit 	in 
"Containers 1 lb. and Under", as against 
43,378,000 pounds in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc. totalled 1,760,000 pounds. A year ago 
they amounted to 3,407,000 pounds and last 
month 2,696,000 pounds. The total of all 
fruit frozen and in preservatives was 
47,603,000 pounds as compared with 
60,018,000 pounds last year and 53,458,000 
pounds last month. 

Vegetables. Stocks 	of 	potatoes 	were 
41,308,000 hundred-weight, as compared with 
39,258,000 hundred-weight last year. Stocks 
of onions were reported as 162,568,000 
pounds as compared with 132,376,000 pounds 
last year. Stocks of carrots amounted to 
176,930,000 pounds as compared with 
147,258,000 pounds last year. Stocks of 
cabbage decreased to 36,201,000 pounds from 
46,882,000 last year. 

1er NOVEMBRE 1981 

Po. Lea stocks de poes canadiennes en 
entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire étaient de 
541,168,000 livres comparativement A 737,563,000 
livrea l'an dernier. 

Fruits congelés et en conserve • 11 y avai t 
2,465,000 livres en "Contenants de 1 liv et 
moms", contre 43,378,000 en "Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv". 

Lea stocks de fruits conserves dana l'anhyd-
ride sulfureux, etc., s'Clevaient a 1,760,000 
livres, contre 3,407,000 livres ii y a un an et 
2,696,000 livres le mois dernier. Lea stocks de 
fruits congelés et en conserve s'élevaient a 
47,603,000 livres, contre 60,018,000 l'ann6e 
dernière et 53,458,000 le mois dernier. 

Legumes. Lea stocks de pommes de terre Ctaient de 
41,308,000 poids de cent livres contre 39,258,000 
poids de cent livres l'an dernier. Lea stocks 
d'oignons €taient rapportés 1 162,568,000 livree 
contre 132,376,000 livrea l'an dernier. Lea 
stocks de carottes a'élevaient 1 176,930,000 
livres contre 147,258,000 livres l'an dernier. 
Lea stocks de choux diminuaient 1 36,201,000 
livres de 46,882,000 livres Van dernier. 

Agriculture Statistics Division. 
Ttvestock and Animal Products Section. 
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animale. 

Décembre 1981 
4-3103-508 

Stjitstc I,ilca sal t cwOe1 hn rLp(CXjtx,jrvj CK qLjohl IQ dfly paf Of tos Oocurnont 	 fiuctionou citat= autOflSOe soa r8wtv a u4C51IO( Oe Is OUrcO. 5atw 40S Gaoia 



-2- 

Vegetables, frozan and In brine. The total 
stocks of frozen vegetables amounted to 
145,570,000 	pounds 	as 	compared 	with 
179,49,000 poupds last year. 	Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for 
remanufacture 	amounted 	to 	33,937,000 
pounds. There were 17,717,000 pounds of 
vegetables held in brine as against 
9,580,000 pounds last year. 

Note as to Source and Cootent 

The data contained in this report 
represents stocks of fruit and vegetables 
(fresh, frozen and in preservatives) held by 
food processors, cold storages, fruit 
warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of 
growers in certain areas of commercial 
production. Inventories of fresh fruit and 
vegetables are obtained through the 
inspection services of Agriculture Canada. 

See January 1, 	1981 for methodology 
pertaining to the survey of stocks of fruit 
and vegetables. 

Lgueea congel.s et saueurs • Lea stocks do 
lgumes congelés s'êlevaient a 145,570,000 
livres, contre 179,497,000 l'année derniêre. T.s 
stocks dtenus de legumes congelés destinCs 
retransforniation s'établissaient a 33,937,0n 
livres. Ii y avait 17,717,000 livres de legumes 
saumurés contre 9,580,000 l'annCe dernière. 

Note our Is source des &rnneee et le contenu de 
Is publication 

Les donnees publiees ici reprCsentent les 
stocks de fruits et legumes (frais, congelês et 
en conserve) détenus par lea etablissementa de 
conditionnement, lea entrep8ts frigorifiques, lea 
entrep6ts de fruits, lea grossistes et lea 
entrep8ts de producteurs dana certaines regions 
de production cominerciale. Lea données sur lea 
stocks de fruits et legumes frais proviennent des 
services d'inspection du ministère de 
1 'Agriculture Canada. 

Voir Is publication du ler  .janvier 1981 pour la 
methodologie relative a l'enquête de stocks de 
fruits et de legumes. 

Note 

See footnotes on page 8 for information 
as to specific cities and areas included on 
stocks of potatoes and other vegetables. 

Nota 

Voir la note page 8 pour plus de 
renseignementa quant aux villes et aux regions oil 
sont recuetilies lea donnees sur tes icks jo 
pommes de terre et d'autres legumes. 
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TABLE 1. Frozi Fruit In Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABIIAJJ 1 • Fruits congelés dana lea entrep8ts et lee fabriques an Canada 

November 1, 	October 1, 	November 1, 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

1er novembre 	1er octobre 	1er novembre 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et swine: 

Apples - Pommes - - - 

Blueberries-Bluets 414 226 47 
Cherries - Cerises (1) - - 

Citrus fruit - Agrumes - - (1) 
Plums - Prunes - - - 

Raspberries - Framboises 546 838 909 
Strawberries - Praises 1,499 1,761 1,560 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 6 13 72 

TOTAL 2,465 2,838 2,588 

Cnntainer8 over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants 
de plus de 1 liv jusqu'à 30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 2,463 2,834 2,410 
ieberries - Bluets 5,595 7,490 10,368 

Ierries 	Cerises 4,871 5,269 6,798 
Citrus fruit - Agruines (1) (1) 62 
Plums - Prunes 114 114 18 
Raspberries - Frainboises 1,971 2,233 1,895 
Strawberries - Fraises 6,818 7,290 5,956 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 1,243 1,255 1,458 

TOTAL 23,075 26,485 28,965 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 2,922 2,846 1,450 
Blueberries - Bluets 3,620 5,147 5,401 
Cherries - Cerlses 1,898 1,995 3,575 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 1,306 1,307 200 
Plums - Prunes 229 112 287 
Raspberries - Framboises 3,492 3,834 4,317 
Strawberries - Praises 3,413 3,681 3,032 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 3,423 2,517 6,796 

TOTAL 20,303 21,439 25,058 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) a Ia page 5. 

p 
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Th.BLE 2 • Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congel6s et en conserve dams lee entrep8ta et les fabriques an Canada 

November 1, 	October 1, 	November 1, 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

1er novembre 	1er octobre 	1er novembre 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

I 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congelês 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrusies 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - FraiseB 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Total 

Fruit in SO2, etc. - Fruits conserves dans le 
SO2, etc.: 

Apples - Poenes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerisea 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Praises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Total 

5,385 5,680 3,860 
9,629 12,863 15,816 
6,769 7,264 10,373 
1,306 1,307 262 

343 226 305 
6,009 6,905 7,121 
11,730 12,732 10,548 
4,672 3,785 8,326 

45,843 50,762 56,611 

(1) (1) 157 

447 772 1,667 
344 343 383 
(1) (1) (1) 
(1) (1) 323 
(1) (1) 349 
969 1,581 528 

1,760 2,696 3,407 

I 

Summary of fruit - Sommaire de fruits: 

Frozen - CongelCs: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv at moms 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv 

Total 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 

GRAND - TOTAL - GENERAL 

See footnote(s) on page S. 
Voir note(s) A Ia page 5. 

2,465 2,838 2,588 

43,378 47,924 54,023 

45,843 50,762 56,611 

	

1,760 	2,696 	3,407 

	

47,603 	53,458 	60,018 



-5- 

TA8LE 3. Apple. In Cold and Goon Storage 

(Including

holdings by coercial growers with co.parative figures for last year and Last moeth) 

TA8I.EAU 3. Pes an eatreposage trigorifique Ct ordinaire 
(Y coris lea stocks d6tenua par lea producteura aoeaerctaux, sv.c diiffrss correspemdsnts pour l'anode précédente et Is mois 
précédent) 

November 1, 	 November I, 
1981P 	 1980 

jer novembre 	 jar noveabre 
1981P 	 1980 

Controlled 
	

Cold and 
atmosphere 	Coason 

Total 
Atmosphere 	Ent repoasge 
contr6lde 
	

frigorifique 
et ordinaire 

thousands )f pounds - milliera de ltvres 

173,588 
	

367,580 	541,168 	737,563 

Mantises 12,755 38,710 51,465 50,009 

Québec 18,627 21,277 39,904 148,908 

Ontario 57,808 69,723 127,531 190,157 

Manitoba - - - - 

Saakatchewan - - - - 

Alberta - - - - 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 84,398 237,870 322,268 348,489 

See footnote(s) on page 8. 
Voir note(s) I is page 8. 

TAILK 4, Pears in Cold end Coon Storage 
(Including holdings by coercial growers with rosrative figures for hat year and isat month) 

TABLAAIJ 4. Poires an entrepoesge frtgortfique at ordinaire 
(T coris 1.a stocks détenus par lea producteurs coerciauz, avec chiffres correspoudants pour l'année ptécédsuta et I. ani. 
précédent) 

November 1, 	 November 1, 
1981P 	 1980 

jer novembre 	 icr novembre 
1981P 	 1980 

thousanda of pounds - milliera de lieres 

CAMDA 	 fl •443 	 25,364 

Mantises 	 857 27 

Québec 	 - 34 

Ontario 	 8,260 12,524 

Manitoba 	 - - 

Saskatchewan 	 - - 

Alberta 	 - - 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 	13,326 12,779 

See footnote(s) on page 8. 
Voir note(s) I is page 8. 
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E&BLE 5. Vegetables in Cold and Con Storage 
(Including holdings by corcial growers in specified areas(2) with comparative figures for last 
year) 

tABLEAU 5. LAguaes en entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire 
(Y co.pris lee stocks d&enus par lee producteurs commerciaux dans les regions parLicullères(2) avec 
chiffres correspoudants pour l'annêe pr6c6dente) 

November 1, 	November 1, 	November 1, 	November 1, 
1981P 	1980 	1981P 	1980 

jer noveebre  jer  novembre ler  novembre 1er  novembre 
1981P 	1980 	1981P 	1980 

Potatoes 	Onions 

PomTaes de terre 	Oignons 

cwt. - '000 - cwt 	lb. - '000 - liv 

41,308 	39,258 	162,568 	132,376 

23,939 21,194 50 8 

4,605 4,480 36,603 34,268 

3,459 3,812 111,104 82,125 

5,460 5,240 2,840 3,4: 

254 173 - - 

2,844 3,259 5,700 2,9u 

747 1,100 6,271 9,643 

Carrots 	Cabbage 

Carottes 	Choux 

lb. - '000 - liv 

176,930 	147,258 	36,201 	46,882 

9,982 10,619 3,535 4,514 

59,816 58,846 24,491 28,400 

99,448 62,887 4,221 5,896 

3,200 5,000 - - 

3,124 2,404 1,334 1,308 

1,360 7,502 2,620 6,764 

CANADA 

Maritimes 

QuebeC 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 

Maritimes 

Québec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 

See footnote(s) on page R. 
Voir note(s) A Ia page M. 

I 

I 
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"AtkL9 6. Frozan Vegetable. to Storages and Factories In Canada 

rthLEAU 6. 14gie. congel& dane lee cut rep8ts at lea fabriquea an Canada 

November 1, 	October 1, 	November 1, 
1981P 	 1981 	 1980 

jer novembre 	1er octobre 	1er noveebre 
1981P 	 1981r 	 1980 

thou.ande of pounds - milliers de llvres 

Frozen - CongelAs 
Asparagus - Asperges 386 409 362 

Beans - Raricots: 
Green - Verts 18,119 20,989 24,243 
Wax - Beurre 3,207 3,654 5,228 
Lime 1,653 1,603 2,149 

Broccoli - Brocoli 7,821 7,610 5,625 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 5,795 3,998 6,443 
Carrots - Carottes 14,343 5,857 15,592 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 3,806 3,856 6,904 
Corn - Mals 32,651 38,756 42,924 
Peas - Pots 43,087 56,846 55,051 
Spinach - 	pinards 1,276 1,716 1,697 
Squash - Courgea 2,130 1,501 2,510 
Other vegetables - Autres legume. 11,296 12,498 10,769 

Frozen - Total - Congel4s 145,570 159,293 179,497 

In brine - En seumure 17,717 17,170 9,580 

C.RAM) - TOTAL - CEJRAL 163,287 176,463 189,077 

footnote(s) on page 8. 
r note(s) I Ia page 8. 

TABLE 1. Frozen Vegetables Intended for Re-manufacture Held in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 7. 1.4ganea congel8a deutimAs B in retranafermation dAtenus dana lea entrepôta et fabrique. an Canada 

November 1, 	October 1, 	November 1, 
1981P 	 1981w 	 1980 

1er uove.bre 	icr octobre 	jer nove.br. 
1981P 	 198lt 	 1980 

thousands of pounds - ailliers de livrea 

Frozen - Congeles: 
Asparagus - Aaperges - - - 

Beans - }lartcots: 
Green - Verts 2,877 3,343 4,008 
Wax - Beurre (3) (3) (3) 
Lime 373 447 502 

Broccoli - Brocoli (3) (3) (3) 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 3,533 1,616 (3) 
Carrots - Carottes 3,528 2,791 3,123 
Corn - Mals 4,831 5,595 5,333 
Csliflower - Choux-fleur. 1,497 1,008 (3) 
Peas - Pals 16,321 19,945 13,556 
Spinach - gpinards (3) (3) (3) 
'qiash - Courges (3) (3) (3) 

REPORTID - TOTAL 	D9CI.M9 , 33,937 35,604 29,805 

footnote(s) on page 8. 
jr note(s) B Is page 8. 
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The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 
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SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont ntpioys 
uniformdment dans les publications de Statistique 
Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant Ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

NOTES 

(1) Les chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois 
entreprises seulement, ils ne peuvent Ptre 
publids que sous Is rubrique "autres fruits". 

(2) Maritimes 
Stocks des producteurs commerciaux dans is 

regions reconnues de production commerciaie. 

Québec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke et stocks des 

producteurs de ces regions. 

Ontario 
Toutes les grandes villes et stocks des pro-

ducteurs des regions de production commerciale. 

Manitoba 
Stocks de Winnipeg seulement. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina et region de Craven-Luiusden, et 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary et entrep6ts de ferne des 

regions de production commerciale de Lethbridge 
et de Brooks. 

Colombie-Bri tannique 
District de Vancouver, Victoria et entrep6ts 

de ferine des regions de production commerciale 
de l'Ile Vancouver, les parties basses et les 
terres intérieures. 

(3) Chiffres onis pour garantir le secret des ren-
seignements individuels; ces données sont 
toutefois comprises dans iRs totaux. 

FOOTNOTES 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. 
The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "other 
fruit". 

(2) Maritimes 
Includes holdings of commercial growers 

in recognized areas of commercial produc-
tion. 

Quebec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke and pro-

ducer stocks in these areas. 

Ontario 
All major cities and producer stocks in 

areas of commercial production. 

Manitoba 
Winnipeg stocks only. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina and Craven-Lumsden area, and 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary and farm storage in 

commercial production areas of Lethbridge 
and Brooks. 

British Columbia 
Vancouver District, Victoria and farm 

storage in commercial production areas of 
Vancouver Island, lower mainland and in-
land. 

(3) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual 
company operations, included in totals. 


